

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14684/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in FA No. 788/2006 &
FAO No. 788/2006 & CMRA No. 16075/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)(For final disposal)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter, list after one week.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master