

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2068/2010

RAJPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shanakr Saran, Adv.
Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let application for setting aside probate be placed on record. List in the week commencing from September 11,2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER