

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2068/2010

RAJPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhara Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel has prayed for some time.

List in the 3rd week of November, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer